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1. BRUNEI Haji Aminuradin 
Haji Saman 

Mr. Chief 
Narcotics 
Officer, 
Operational 
Division 

Narcotics 
Control 
Bureau 
(NCB)  

+673 8799099/ 
+673 2448877 

+6732422447 aminuradin.saman@narcotics.gov.bn  

 Nur Ruzana 
Aliah Abdullah 
Juing 

Mrs.. Senior 
Narcotics 
Officer, 
Operation 
Division 

+673 7181704/ 
+673 2448877 

+673 7181704 ruzana.abdullah@narcotics.gov.bn  

2. CAMBODIA UY 
SAMPHALLARITH 

 

Mr. Director of 
International 
Cooperation 

 

National 
Authority for 
Combating 
Drugs 
(NACD) 

(+855)-86456333  uysamphallarith@gmail.com  

 
 

ING VANNDALY Mrs. Deputy 
Director of 
International 
Cooperation 

National 
Authority for 
Combating 
Drugs (NACD 

(+855)-89549455 
 

 ingvanndaly819@gmail.com 
 

 

THON 
MINHKHEANG 

Mr. Officer National 
Authority for 
Combating 
Drugs (NACD 

(+855)-
017700306 

 minhkheang.official@gmail.com  

3. INDONESIA Muhammad 
Irham Anwar  

Mr Deputy 
Director of 
Regional and 
International 
Cooperation  

National 
Narcotics 
Board (BNN) 

+62 821-9899-
2288 

 anwar.irham@yahoo.com  

mailto:aminuradin.saman@narcotics.gov.bn
mailto:uysamphallarith@gmail.com
mailto:ingvanndaly819@gmail.com
mailto:minhkheang.official@gmail.com
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Hanang Wahyu 

Anshori 

Mr  Investigator National 
Narcotics 
Board (BNN) 

+62 812-9420- 

0538 

 hanang.wahyu@bnn.go.id  

Sandi Budi 

Wirawan 

Mr. Investigator National 
Narcotics 
Board (BNN) 

+62 815-7487- 

4614 

 sandi.budi@bnn.go.id  

Dhini Dwi 
Mandiri 

Mrs Analyst of 
Regional 
Cooperation  

 +68567641486  dhiniwardiono@gmail.com  

4. LAO PDR Sinbandith 
Sipaseuth 

Mr. Deputy 
Director of 
Planning and 
International 
Cooperation 
Division 

Drugs Control 
and 
Supervision 
Bureau 
(LCDC) 

+85620 22215593  sinbandith.sipaseuth@gmail.com  

Kham Somhay 
Phengsavanh 

Mr. Chief of 
Planning and 
International 
Cooperation 
Division 

 +8562098801765    

5. MALAYSIA 

Azli bin Ubin 

 Head of 
International 
Cooperation 
Unit  

National Anti-
drugs Agency 

+60389112561 +60322731006 

azli.ubin@aadk.gov.my 

 

 Mazlinna binti 
Kassim 

 Assistant 
Director 

National Anti-
drugs Agency 

+60389112552  mazlinna@aadk.gov.my  

  

Syed Nadzely 
Bin Sayed Jaafar 

 DSP / 
Narcotics 
Crime 
Investigation 
Department 

Royal 
Malaysia 
Police 

  syednadzely@gmail.com 

 
 



Updated on 17 November 2025 
 

No. Country Name Title Position Agency Tel Fax Email Note 

  

Kam Kok 
Kheong 

 

Assistant 
Director of 
Customs 

Royal 
Malaysia 
Customs 
Department 
(RMCD) 
 

 

  

kheong.kam@customs.gov.my  
 

 

6. MYANMAR Pol. Lt. Col. 

Myint Maung 

Mr. Commander 
of Aviation 
Police 
Branch, 
Mandalay 

Aviation 
Police  

+959440004200 +951533067 myintmgkt@gmail.com  

Pol. Maj. Myo 

Myint 

Mr. Commander 
of No. (45) 
Anti-Narcotic 
Unit (Yangon 
Airport) 

Drug 
Enforcement 
Division 

+959785398356  airportccdac45@gmail.com  

Pol. Maj. Saw 

Yu May 

Mrs. Aviation 
Police 
Branch, 
Yangon 
Aviation 
Police 
Force 

Aviation 
Police 

+959250059522  sawyumay202@gmail.com  

7. PHILIPPINES Benjamin G. 
Gaspi 

Atty. Deputy 
Director 

PDEA, Plans 
and 
Operations 
Service 

+6391599824234 N/A Benjamin.gaspi@pdea.gov.ph  

 Xernan Balasolla Mr. Project 
Development 
Officer II 

PDEA, Plans 
and 
Operations 
Service 

+639154646683 N/A Pos.omd@pdea.gov.ph  

mailto:kheong.kam@customs.gov.my
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 Aileen Tan 
Lovitos 

 Director III  International 
Cooperation 
and Foreign 
Affairs 
Service, DDB 

    

 Joseph L. 
Samson 

Mr. Intelligence 
Officer III 

Regional 
Office III, 
DDB 

    

 Jean A. Atibagos  Investigation 
Agent I 

National 
Capital 
Region, DDB 

    

 Mario T. 
Portugal  

 Investigation 
Agent I 

Regional 
Office VI, 
DDB 

    

8. SINGAPORE Muhammad 
Rizal Bin Alias 

Mr. Commanding 
Officer, 
Checkpoint 
Command, 
Enforcement 
Division 

Central 
Narcotics 
Bureau (CNB) 

+6596606302 

+6562140373 
(Office) 

+6562140372 muhammad_rizal_alias@cnb.gov.sg  

 Tan Teo Hai Mr. Officer-In- 

Charge, 

Airport Team, 

Checkpoint 

Command, 

Enforcement 

Division 

+6598312398 

+6562140373 

(Office) 

+6562140372 Tan_teo_hai@cnb.gov.sg  

9. THAILAND Peerapong 
Rumpungjit 
 

Mr Director of 
Airport and 
Seaport 

ONCB 
Thailand 

+66974615559  peerapongr@oncb.go.th  

mailto:muhammad_rizal_alias@cnb.gov.sg
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Investigation 
Division 

Karl Indrasawat 

 

Mr. 

 

Director of 
Enforcement 
Section 3 

 

Royal Thai 
Customs 

 

+66983235566  enforcement@customs.go.th  

10. VIET NAM Pol. Capt. 
NGUYEN VAN 
HIEU 

Mr. Senior Officer Standing 
Office on 
Drug Control 
(Counter-
narcotics 
Police 
Department), 
Ministry of 
Public 
Security 

+84964968536 N/A hieu.sodc@gmail.com  

Pol. Lt. Col. Bui 
Phuong Lan 

Mr.  Senior Officer Standing 
Office on 
Drug Control 
(Counter-
narcotics 
Police 
Department), 
Ministry of 
Public 
Security 

+84.904.141.353 N/A Lan_buiphuong@yahoo.com  

 

 

mailto:hieu.sodc@gmail.com
mailto:Lan_buiphuong@yahoo.com

